

25 February 2021

Org.nr: 556074-7551

To: Federal Communications Commission, Authorization & Evaluation Division, 7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern:

The **IKEA of Sweden AB** the undersigned, hereby authorizes **David Petry** of **sonos**, to act on the behalf of the **IKEA of Sweden AB** solely in matters relating to the application for an FCC equipment authorization for FCC IDs: **FHO-E1922**, **FHO-E1915**, **FHO-E1913** and **FHO-920-00632** including the signing of documents in connection with these Applications. Necessary acts carried out by **IKEA of Sweden AB** on our behalf of the **IKEA of Sweden AB** in connection with these Applications shall have the same effect as acts of the **IKEA of Sweden AB**. The **IKEA of Sweden AB** also hereby certify that no party to these applications are subject to a denial of benefits, including FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. 853(a).

Telephone: +46(0)47681000

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Yours Sincerely,

Signature: //wan Susak (Feb 25, 2021 11:34 GMT+1)

Ivan Susak
Business Area Product Engineering Manager

IKEA of Sweden AB SE-343 81 ÄLMHULT